The County and the Contractor now desire to further amend the Agreement to include

the DSH Jail Diversion Permanent program within the Forensic Behavioral Health Continuum of 

Care for the remainder of the contract term and increase the maximum compensation by Three 

Hundred Nine Thousand, Three Hundred Fifty and No/100 Dollars ($309,350.00). 

The parties therefore agree as follows: 

December 9, 2025

Agreement No. 25-616

2 

1. All references to Exhibit A shall be deemed references to “Revised Exhibit A.” Revised 

Exhibit A is attached and incorporated by this reference.  

2. All references to Exhibit J-1a shall be deemed references to “Revised Exhibit J-1a.”

[...]

and ending on Page 2, Line 9, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

“The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for 

FSP/ACT Non-Medi-Cal Support Services for the period of July 1, 2023 through June 

30, 2024 is One Million, Seven Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand, Four Hundred Eighty-

Three and No/100 Dollars ($1,747,483.00). The maximum compensation payable to the 

Contractor under this Agreement for the period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 is 

One Million, Nune Hundred Forty-Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty-Two and No/100 

Dollars ($1,942,862.00). The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under 

this Agreement for FSP/ACT services for the period of July 1, 2025 through June 30, 

2026 is One Million, Eight Hundred Sixty-One Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty-Four 

No/100 Dollars ($1,861,454.00). If performance standards are met and this Agreement is 

extended for additional twelve (12) month terms pursuant to Article 5.2, the maximum 

compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for FSP/ACT services for 

the period of July 1, 2026 through June 30, 2027 is One Million, Nine Hundred Forty-

Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty-Two and No/100 Dollars ($1,942,862.00) which is 

not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for services rendered and received.” 

4. Section 3 of Amendment No. 1 (Agreement No. 24-533), beginning on Page 2, Line 12 

through 16 is deleted and replaced with the following: 

“4.6  Total Maximum Compensation. In no event shall the maximum contract 

amount for all the services provided by the Contractor to County under the terms and 

conditions of this Agreement be in excess of Twenty-Seven Million, Six Hundred and 

One Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty-Three and No/100 Dollars ($27,601,753.00) 

during the entire term of this Agreement.” 

5. When both parties have signed this Amendment No. 2, the Agreement, Amendment No. 

1 and this Amendment No. 2 together constitute the Agreement. 

6. The Contractor represents and warrants to the County that: